
 

    

Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: Apr 1-21 

Award Period: Mar 1-21 to Mar 31-21 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 

competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $105,700 or greater. McMaster University permits non-competitive 

procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade agreements, 

including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive Economic and 

Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services 
Procured 

Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 
(before 
taxes) 

Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

ETC Boiler Replacement & 
Refurbishment 

Boiler 5 Refurbishment 
Assessment 

Babcock & Wilcox Canada Corp 
75 Savage Drive 

Cambridge, ON N1T 1S5 
Canada 

$153,285.51 
CAD 

March 8, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Intellicage – 2 cage system TSE Systems, Inc. 
186 Chesterfield Industrial Blvd. 

Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 
United States 

$ 145,610.24 
CAD 

March 22, 2021 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

G7161B 1260 Prep Pump 
(200 ml/min flow rate): 1290 
Infinity II Prep Binary Pump 

Agilent Technologies Inc 
6705 Millcreek Drive Unit 5 

Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5M4 
Canada 

$368,959.62 
CAD 

March 30, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 

MVE 1879AF-GB: MVE 1879 
x/AutoFill & Gas BiPass 

MVE VARIO 1879P-190 FA-
GB: MVE 1879 VARIO 

w/AutoFill & Gas BiPass 
w/ Accessories 

 
 

Vitalaire Healthcare 
Unit 6 - 6990 Creditview Road 
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 2V7 

Canada 

$152,883.87 
CAD 

March 24, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

Leica Autostainer 
XL/Coverslipper: 

ST5010-Cat#14045635340(x1) 
CV5030-TS5015-

Cat#149CVTS5015 (x1) 
Power Cords-

Cat#14041157009 (x2) 

Leica Microsystems (Canada) Inc. 
71 Four Valley Drive 

Concord, Ontario L4K 4V8 Canada 

$111,999.00 
CAD 

March 22, 2021 The goods can be supplied only by a particular supplier and no 
reasonable alternative of substitute goods exist for any of the 
following reasons (i) the requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the 
protection of patents, copyrights, or other exclusive rights or (iii) 
due to an absence of competition for technical reasons. 

Advanced R & E Direct User 
subscription and community 

access connections fees - 
April 1, 2021 to March 31, 

2022 

Orion-Ontario Research and Inn 
211 Young St 2nd Floor 

Toronto, Ontario M5B 1M4 
Canada 

$258,172.00 
CAD 

March 8, 2021 The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the requirement is 
for a work of art;(ii) the protection of patents, copyrights, or other 
exclusive rights or (iii) due to an absence of competition for 
technical reasons. 

Maintenance Agreement for 
Talos L120C system. 
January 28, 2021 to 
September 23, 2023 

Service Systems for Research 
Corp. 

#45 -155 Tycos Drive 
PO Box 46269, Postal Station A 

Toronto, Ontario M6B 1W6 
Canada 

$132,122.64 
CAD 

March 16, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

Standard 3-year service 
contract 

April 1, 2021 to March 31, 
2024 

GE HealthCare Bio-Sciences Inc 
2300 Meadowvale Blvd 

Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5P9 
Canada 

$ 169,500.00 
CAD 

March 30, 2021 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the manufacturer of 
those goods or its representative. 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

